(950)))				/ Isk	
INS. CASE OWNE	R Sharon	CC 6 / CT11800	1470 / Kms	3 IDAC	
		ASSIG	NMENT 3/01/18 Da	/	20
Surveyor:	KENNETH	DOI:	3/01/18 Dat	e/Time:	25/01/12
		4	··· Rep	gistered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	J/FIE			0.4/5- (0.4-2)	0. 10
Insured Vehicle N	10. : _ S/KX JB	90	Claim No. :	INM HOOF	raccorda.
Name of Insured	SOOFEAS	LIMO SERVICES	Policy No. :	DMHCSN17	21301700
Insured Tel No.	9	HP:	Make / Model :		56 -15× (A)
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 2/12/17	Place of Accident :		
Is driver the owne	17 (YES MOD)	Nature of Accident:		TAMPINES	or 22
If NO. Driver Na		BIN MOHAMAD YUS	OLGIA REPORTA	NO ; TP GIA REI	PORTATES / NO
	No. 9387 3007	(V/LYB)/NO)	Insured Liability :		Yes / No
	11 117			1000	
SIM FROH			5		
INSRS: WSP: WGI LO	INSR:		INSRS: WSP:	IN WS	SRS:
Tel:	Tel:	15—1	Tel:	THE Tel	
Liability:	Liabil	[// 3/]	Liability :	1/0 -4/1	bility:
RMKS:	RMK		RMKS:	RA	tks:
Date/Time		21 1 Lat 1	Control	· em	PLANE (DAY)
29/01/18 (jes)	CMFROH - X	SKX SETU-X		AGE 1-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
-1011/2 (3-5)			Nor	-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
15/4/16	810 cl 1 70	CHINA TO VAIL		-Reporting ltr (Final): ification ltr (if non-pickup)	
16/4/18	reicit TP			OI:	
				er call ltr to OI:	
				umentation Check List:	
		decorate 5	T-1-1-2	ification ltr (if non-pickup) er call ltr to Ol:	
		The second let	57	horisation To Act:	
		General Land	6-04-18 Rel	nuse Voucher:	
				d Repair Bill:	
				Rental Invoice: ring Invoice	
				V/GIA:	
		100 000	Med	fical Bill:	
	SECEIVED ST	VI, K. 5019	PIR		
			Ma LO	ndate/Reject Instruction:	
				ment Breakdown Form	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time 25/01/18	Sent By: Chirles		t-Repair Photos:	
			Oth	ers:	
NALIZATION pair Cost:	Date Time:	days) Reduction:	- Co	nfirm by:	Catt
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	Em		Cau
ial Liability:	% (Agreed	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		O or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
puir Cost:	SS SS				(
as of Rental (LOR): as of Use (LOU):	SS (S x	days) days)	(n	M. Jay	
ss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x			MALLA	
R only LOU only	LOR+LOU	LOR + LOI [Tick only	one]	, ,	
IA/LTA Search	SS				\
edical: sbursement:	SS SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		Claim status: Normal/Rej Report Format:	gcl/Private Settle
and Cost	55	(e-g. 1 ow/ independ		STEEL ST	OD .
tal:	S\$	Global Sum SS:			TF.
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	- Em	nil Cal	dhru
yee 1:	55	Name 1:			0.10
yee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:			
	(44)	14 service A(C)			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Alimated to redefation inter	nationale Des Experts En Autom		
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD		Ref : CC6/CT118001470/Kys3			
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909		Date: 24-01-2018 Code: CTI			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M	
	Insured Veh.	SKX 569U	Veh. Inspected	SJM 7110H	
	Policy No.	DMHCSN1721301700	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	24/01/2018	
2.	1	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	ription of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
-	Accident Date	26/12/2017	Inspection Date	23/01/2018	
	Survey held at	WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS		STATE OF THE PARTY.	
	BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32 SINGAPORE 575644.				
5a.		Remarks			

Company Registration No. 1996071988

5 F.B. AVE. 1, 402-25 PAYA F BEINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933. TEL: 0065 (6256356). FAX: 0065 (62564315.

Your ref:

TBA

Date:

25.01.2018

Our ref:

CC6/CTI18001470/Kys3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SJM 7110H

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 23.01.2018 at the premises of M/s Wei Lee Motor Works (Sin Ming) and have the following to report:

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,391.44
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,678.76
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	*
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: SS	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear N/S Portion

The Print Print Print

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG

Licensed Appraiser

WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32. SINGAPORE 575644.

TEL: 456 9830 • FAX: 455.3986 6458 0128

Business Regn No : 269436/00J

17,Jan 2018

China Taiping Insurance (S)PL 105 Cecil Street #18-00 The Octagon \$ 069534

Attn: Motor claim dept-3rd party claim

Claiming against your insured vehicle No: SKX569U Accident involving vehicle No: SJM7110H/SKX569U

DOA: 26/12/2017

PL: Blk 273 Tampines St 22 oper carpark

Dear officer incharge

Estimate cost of repair for vehicle No: SJM7110H

To supply

Description	Qty	Amount
Rear bumper	1 By	470.70
Rear bumper reflector	1 50	56.90 X
Bumper retainer,Lh	1 0,7	57.05 —
Taillamp,Lh	1 cm	472.60
Bumper clip	N	38.00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Parts	1,095.25
	Parts less 25%	273.81
		821.44

Reverse sensor

Remove damaged parts and atachments Repair/reshape end panel, lid, rear fender and dented areas.

Renew/align above parts into position.

To spray paint.

Con 220.00 2000n

Not Notherie 11 Say & 1300/ Resurry Afre Paint 2 days

700.00 FOCI

· To reason by believe on the print the 2.391.44

in this part of the former former Company

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Lucas Lee < lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 25 January 2018 1:07 PM

To:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sharon Han

Cc: Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKX569U (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SJM7110H

(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18001470/Kys3) on 26/12/2017

Attachments:

leeSZ_SNM17D07296C02-SKX569U-

LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr_CLCR95.164.pdf; MSR117170068-01-SKX569U.pdf

Dear Shirley,

Pls refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Sharon Han

Thank you.

Regards.

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3, Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6181 Fax: 6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Email: lucas lee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 25 January, 2018 9:22 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Sharon Han

Cc: Jas Khine (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKX569U (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SJM7110H (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18001470/Kys3) on 26/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SJM 7110H at M/s Wei Lee Motor Works - Sin Ming.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 13 April 2018 5:32 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com'; Sharon Han

Cc: 'lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com'; 'Alfred Toh'; Vic (LKKAuto); Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref:DMHCSN1721301700 Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SKX 569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

Attachments: SKX569U video.avi

Your Ref:DMHCSN1721301700 Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

OID reported TP who was parking beside him, Move out then OID move off too. TP suddenly reverse and collided to his vehicle.

TP reported that he was reversing and waiting for his passenger and OID coming out and collided to his vehicle.

We received OID's CCTV footage. Attached CCTV footage for your reference.

Based on the footage, TP was moving out of his lot, OID thereafter also move out of this lot. As OID move out, He stopped upon seeing TP vehicle reversing. TP vehicle then collided to OID vehicle.

In view of the above, we would like to reject TP claim as OI was stationary when TP was reversing without any signal and take caution during reversing resulted the collision.

For your approval/instruction if any.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: <u>BevanLim@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 13 April 2018 5:47 PM

To:

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Admin A

Cc:

Sharon Han; Adeline Chng; Alfred Toh; Hwang Shiang Yi; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong

(LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: SNM17D07296C02/9; Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3 ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKX 569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

SKX569U video.avi

Follow Up Flag:

Attachments:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Your Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3

Our Ref: SNM17D07296C02/9 (SKX569U)

Dear Bevan

We refer to your email pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to reject the third party property claim based on the video footage and let us have your bill for the services rendered.

Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E +65 6389 6183 DID:

+65 6224 7175/6224 7478 FAX:

claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Email:

alfred.toh@sg.cntalping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:bevanlim@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, April 13, 2018 5:32 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your Ref: SNM17D07296C02/9; Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 569U AND SJM

7110H ON 26/12/2017

Your Ref:DMHCSN1721301700 Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

OID reported TP who was parking beside him, Move out then OID move off too. TP suddenly reverse and collided to his vehicle.

TP reported that he was reversing and waiting for his passenger and OID coming out and collided to his vehicle.

We received OID's CCTV footage. Attached CCTV footage for your reference.

Based on the footage, TP was moving out of his lot, OID thereafter also move out of this lot. As OID move out, He stopped upon seeing TP vehicle reversing. TP vehicle then collided to OID vehicle.

In view of the above, we would like to reject TP claim as OI was stationary when TP was reversing without any signal and take caution during reversing resulted the collision.

For your approval/instruction if any.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From:

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 16 April 2018 9:28 AM 'weileemotorworks@gmail.com'

To: Cc

Vic (LKKAuto); Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: SJM 7110H Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX

569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

Attachments:

SKX569U video.avi

Your Ref: SJM 7110H

Our Ref:CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 569U AND SJM 7110H ON 26/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Our insured driver reported your client who was parking beside him, Move out then our insured driver move off too. Your client suddenly reverse and collided to his vehicle.

Your client reported that he was reversing and waiting for his passenger and our insured coming out and collided to his vehicle.

We received our insured's CCTV footage. Attached CCTV footage for your reference.

Based on the footage, your client was moving out of his lot, our insured thereafter also move out of this lot. As our insured move out, He stopped upon seeing your client's vehicle reversing, your vehicle then collided to our insured's vehicle.

We regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to reject your client's claim as our insured was stationary when your client vehicle was reversing without any signal and take caution during reversing resulted the collision.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHI	NA TAIDING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CT118001	
AA E	SON ROAD #16-	57.50	Date: 02-05-2018	
_		2-11-2-41-1	Code: CTI	
1.	I		ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	
_	Insured Veh.	SKX 569U	Veh. Inspected	SJM 7110H
_	Policy No.	DMHCSN1721301700	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM17D07296C02/9	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/01/2018
		The state of the s	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA WISH (A)	c.c	1794
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
	Chassis No.	JTDER12W103001532	Colour	METALLIC DARK BLUE
	Odometer	183143	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/45 R17	FALKEN	2 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/45 R17	FALKEN	2 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R17	FALKEN	3 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R17	FALKEN	3 mm
		Descr	iption of Damages	
		STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR N/S PORTION.	
4)	DAMAGES SEE D		eral Information	all a few orange and Michigan
*	Accident Date	26/12/2017	Inspection Date	23/01/2018
	Survey held at	WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS	mapecuon bate	***************************************
	BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32 SINGAPORE 575644.			
a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" DE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	rs



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJM 7110H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	BENT	470.70	470.70
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	SERVICEABLE	56.90	
1	BUMPER RETAINER ,LH	DISTORTED	57.05	57.05
1	TAILLAMP ,LH	CRACKED	472.60	472.60
1	BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	38.00	38.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-273.81	-259.59
			821.44	778.76
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	CUT	220.00	200.00
			220.00	200.00
	LABOUR			
	REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS AND ATTACHMENTS REPAIR/RESHAPE END PANEL ,LID,REAR FENDER AND DENTED AREAS RENEW /ALIGN ABOVE PARTS INTO POSITION.		650.00	300.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT.		700.00	400.00
			1,350.00	700.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,391,44	1,678.76

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,300.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18001470/Kmb3q2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.